## **NOTICE**

This scan only represents the application as filed. The information contained herein meets the requirements of K.A.R. 5-3-1 or K.A.R. 5-5-1, and has been found acceptable for filing in the office of the Chief Engineer. The application should not be considered to be a complete application as per K.A.R. 5-3-1b or K.A.R. 5-5-2a.

Submit To: CHIEF ENGINEER
Division of Water Resources
Kansas Department of Agriculture
1320 Research Park Drive
Manhattan, Kansas 66502
http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

## APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE, THE POINT OF DIVERSION OR THE USE MADE OF THE WATER UNDER AN EXISTING WATER RIGHT



Assisted by: LHH/TFO

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application (Please refer to Fee Schedule on signature page of application form.)

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4 & 8 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. A topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed points(s) of diversion and /or place of use must accompany this application.

				· ·	
1.	Application is hereby m	ade for approval of the Cl  ⊠ Place of Use	hief Engineer to chang		r Resources Received
	(Check one or more)	☐ Point of Diversion			
	(Officer of thore)	☐ Use Made of Wate	er.		N 28 2020 2 :
		_ Goo Made of Trate	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	t Of Agriculture
		File N	lo. <u>40,982</u>	· ·	
2.	Name of applicant: <u>CIT</u>	Y OF MANHATTAN - CI	TY WATER DEPT		
	Address: 1101 POYNT	Z AVE			
	City, State and Zip: MA	NHATTAN KS 66502	<del>-</del>		
	Phone Number: (	)	_ E-mail address: _		
	What is your relationshi	ip to the water right; 🛛 o	wner 🗌 tenant 🔲 a	gent	olease explain
	Name of water use corr	espondent: <u>SAME AS AF</u>	PPLICANT		
	Address:		· -		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	Phone Number: (	)	_ E-mail address: <sub>-</sub>		
3.	The change(s) propose	d herein are desired for the	he following reasons (	olease be specific):	
	The City is serving Pott	awatomie County RWD 1	and Konza Valley Wa	ater Benefit District which a	re not currently listed in
	the authorized place of	use.			
	The change(s) will be c	ompleted by <u>upon approv</u>		·	·
	3 ( )			(Date)	
Fo	or Office Use Only:	<u> </u>		(i)	Bm 1-28-20
F.	O GMD Meet ode CP4	s K.A.R. 5-5-1 (YE\$ / NO) Fee \$	Use <u>/ԿԿ</u> Ա Sourc _TR#	e(G/S County <u>Y I</u> Receipt Date <u>(רבלל-</u> גע)	By Date Check# ユンパリン
<u> </u>				2/3/2020	]
				LMoody	

				File No. 40,982							
<ol> <li>The presently</li> </ol>	authorized place of use is	3:									
Owner o	f Land — NAME: <u>CITY C</u>	F MANHATTAN	·								
	ADDRESS:										
Sec. Twp. Ra	NE1/4 nge NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4	NW¼ NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE¼	SW¼ NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE¾	SE¼ NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE¼	TOTAL ACRES						
	WITHIN BOUN	DARIES OF HUNTERS ISI	AND WATER DISTRICT								
	CITY OF MANHATTAN & IMMEDIATE VICINITY										
	WITHIN BOUN	DARIES OF RILEY RWD 0	1								
	TUTTLE CREEK	LAKE STATE PARK									
10987; 40988; 47	ater rights that cover this 012; 47013; 47014; 47015				<u> 385; 40986</u>						
5. It is proposec	that the place of use be o	hanged to:									
Owner of	Land — NAME: <u>CITY C</u>	F MANHATTAN									
<del></del>	NF1/4	NW1/4	SW¼	SF1/4	TOTAL						

				NE	1/4			NV	V1⁄4		SW1/4		SE1/4		TOTAL				
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	NE1⁄4	NW1⁄4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1⁄4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
			CITY OF MANHATTAN & IMMEDIATE VICINITY																
	_		WITHIN BOUNDARIES OF HUNTERS ISLAND WATER DISTRICT & IMMEDIATE VICINITY																
			WITHIN BOUNDARIES OF RILEY RWD 01 & IMMEDIATE VICINITY																
			WITHIN BOUNDARIES OF POTTAWATOMIE RWD 01 & IMMEDIATE VICINITY																
			WITHIN BOUNDARIES OF KONZA VALLEY WATER BENEFIT DISTRICT & IMMEDIATE VICINITY																
			TUTTLE CREEK LAKE STATE PARK & IMMEDIATE VICINITY																

List any other water rights that cover this place of use. <u>PT21; 11446; 16353; 37826; 40982; 40983; 40984; 40985; 40986; 40987; 40988; 47012; 47013; 47014; 47015; 47016; 47017; 47020; 48122; 48123; 48124; and 48125</u>

IF MORE SPACE IS NEEDED, ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEETS AS NECESSARY

			File	No. <u>40,982</u>			
6.	The presently authorized point(s) of diversion is one	e (1) well					
			(Provide description and number of	points)			
7. The proposed point(s) of diversion (is) (are) NO CHANGE  (Provide description and number of points)							
	List all presently authorized point(s) of diversion	n: WELL	#23				
، [	Presently authorized point of diversion:						
8.	One in the Lot 11 Quarter of the		Quarter of the	Quarter			
	of Section 8 , Township	10	South Range	8 FAST			
	in Pottawatomie County, Kansas, 12						
	Authorized Rate Authorized Qua						
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No.			feet West)			
	☐ This point will not be changed ☐ This point						
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if o						
ļ	One in the Quarter of the			Quarter			
Ì	of Section, Township						
	in County, Kansas,	feet North	feet West of Sou	theast corner of section.			
١	Proposed Rate Proposed Quar						
	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center	,	•				
ı							
9. [	Presently authorized point of diversion:						
	One in the Quarter of the		Quarter of the	Quarter			
	of Section, Township _		South, Range	(E/VV),			
	in County, Kansas,	feet North	n feet West of Sou	theast corner of section.			
	Authorized Rate Authorized Qua						
ı	(DWR use only: Computer ID No			feet West)			
	☐ This point will not be changed ☐ This point						
ł	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if						
	One in the Quarter of the		Quarter of the	Quarter			
	of Section, Township						
	in County, Kansas,			theast corner of section.			
	Proposed Rate Proposed Quar						
	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center	List other water r	ights that will use this point				
	Describe authorized waint of diversions						
10.	Presently authorized point of diversion:		Quarter of the	Quarter			
	One in the Quarter of the of Section, Township	1.0	South Pange	(F/M)			
	in County, Kansas,	feet North	feet West of Sou	theast corner of section.			
	Authorized Rate Authorized Qua	GPS	feet North	feet West)			
	☐ This point will not be changed ☐ This point			,			
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if o						
	One in the Quarter of the			Quarter			
	of Section, Township		South Range	(F/W)			
İ	in County, Kansas,	feet North	feet West of Sou	theast corner of section			
	Proposed Rate Proposed Quar						
	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center						
ا	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			•			
11.	Describe the current condition of and future plans f			De used.			
	NOT APPLICABLE		Received				

JAN 28 2020

				File No. <u>40,982</u>
40	The			
12.			esently authorized use of water is for <u>municipal</u>	purposes.
	IT IS	pro	posed that the use be changed to <u>no change</u>	purposes.
13.	If ch	nan	ging the place of use and/or use made of water, descri	be how the consumptive use will not be increased.
	<u>Sev</u>	<u>era</u>	l of the files serving this place of use are still in the per	fection period and the currently authorized combined quantity
	<u>has</u>	nev	ver been reached in a given year. There should be ad	equate authorized quantity to cover any increase in
	con	sun	nptive use.	
	(Plea	ase	show any calculations here.)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
11	it io	roa	uested that the maximum annual quantity of water be r	induced to NO CHANCE
15.	It is	req	uested that the maximum rate of diversion of water be	reduced to NO CHANGE gallons per minute ( c.f.s.).
16.	1:24 Kan Dist show	4,00 isas anc uld	0, is available through the Kansas Geological Surve 66047-3726 ( <a href="www.usgs.gov">www.usgs.gov</a> ). The map should show ses North and West of the Southeast corner of the sealso be shown. Identify the center of the section, the sealso be shown.	ailed plat. A U.S. Geological Survey Topographic Map, scale by, 1930 Constant Avenue, University of Kansas, Lawrence, or the location of the presently authorized point(s) of diversion. Cition must be shown. The presently authorized place of use section lines and the section corners and show the appropriate in the following information must also be shown on the map.
	a.	lf a	change in the location of the point(s) of diversion is pro-	oposed, show:
		1)	The location of the proposed point(s) of diversion. Di must be shown. Please be certain that the informat Paragraph Nos. 9, 10 and 11 of the application.	stances North and West of the Southeast corner of the section tion shown on the map agrees with the information shown in
		2)	domestic wells, within 1/2 mile of the proposed well or	w the location of existing water wells of any kind, including r wells. Identify each well as to its use and furnish name and nere are no wells within ½ mile, please indicate so on the map.
		3)	If the source of supply is surface water, the names $\alpha$ and $\frac{1}{2}$ mile upstream from your property lines must be	and mailing addresses of all landowner(s) ½ mile downstream e shown.
				posed place of use by crosshatching on the map. Please be the information shown in Paragraph No. 5 of the application.
, <b>17</b> .	loca well	l so log	urce of supply as to which the water right relates. Th	n will not impair existing water rights and relates to the same is information may include statements, plats, geology reports, information to show the above. Additional comments may be
	<u>The</u>	pro	posed additional service areas have already been serv	red for several years with no indication of impairment.
	<u>This</u>	cha	ange will not result in impairment to existing rights.	
				<u> </u>
	iden requ	tify ıest	the rules and regulations for which you request a wa	and regulations of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act, please iver. State the reason why a waiver is needed and why the at granting the request will not impair existing water rights and t.
	<u>This</u>	cha	ange complies with all rules and regulations.	
			Water Hesources	
			beviscoA	

ss Dept Of Agriculture

MAN 28 MAL

File No. 40,982	
-----------------	--

Any use of water that is not as authorized by the water right or permit to authorize water <u>before</u> the chief engineer approves this application is a violation of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act for which criminal or civil penalties may be assessed. Such violation is a class C misdemeanor, punishable by a fine not to exceed \$500 and/or a term of confinement not to exceed one month in the county jail. K.S.A. 82a-728(b). Civil penalties shall be not less than \$100 nor more than \$1,000 per violation. In the case of a continuing violation, each day such violation continues may be deemed a separate violation. In addition to these penalties the water right may be modified or suspended. K.\$.A. 82a-737, as amended.

The application must be signed by all owners of the place of use authorized under the water right and his or her spouse, if married. Please indicate if there is no spouse. If land is being purchased under contract, the seller must sign as landowner until such time as the contract is completed.

In the event that all applicants cannot appear before one notary public, they may as necessary sign separate copies of the application before any notary public conveniently available to them. All copies signed in this manner shall be considered to be valid parts of the application.

If the request is signed on behalf of any Owner by someone with legal authority to do so (for example, an agent, one who has power of attorney, or an executor, executrix, conservator), it will be necessary to attach proper documents showing such authority.

I declare that I am an owner of the currently authorized place authorized to make this application on their behalf, and de complete. By filing this application I authorize the chief eng as specified in sections 14 and 15 of this application.	clare further	that the	statemen	ts contained here	in are true, co	orrect, and
Dated at, Ka	ansas, this	23	_ day of	JANURKY	, 20_	26
ll-KOH					NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE ADDRESS OF T	
(Owner)	_			(Spouse)		
Robert K. OTT-DIROF PW MH	K					
(Please Print)	_			(Please Print)		
•				,		
(Owner)				(Spouse)		
(Please Print)				(Please Print)		
(Owner)			<del>.          </del>	(Spouse)		
(Please Print)				(Please Print)		
State of Kansas  County of K: Leur SS  I hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed	Â	NOTARY P VIC My Appt Ex	PUBLIC - Star KIE RINI Kpires 2 -	te of Kansas KER 9-20	73.00	dev. ef
nereby certify that the foregoing application was signed	d in my pre		1	Lundy Notary Public	s <u>2010.</u>	_ day of
My Commission Expires 9-9-20	V	ickie	Rin:K	Notary Public رو		
<u>FE</u>	E SCHEDUL	E				
Each application to change the place of use, the point of diversion application fee set forth in the schedule below:	n or the use m	nade of the	e water und	der this section sha	II be accompani	ied by the
(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than (3) Application to change the place of use	r less	νν	Vater R Rec	esources		
Make check payable to Kansas Department of Agriculture.				8 2020		

KS Dept Of Agriculture